07:55am 09-Jun-08 From-Sandia Patents +5058441418

T-713 P 001/006 F-217

FORM PTO-1595

Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)

PATENTS ONLY

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
Robert W. Bradshaw and Douglas A. Brosseau	SANDIA CORPORATION, OPERATOR OF SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES P. O. Box 5800 - MS-0161 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87185-0161

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

⊠Assignment I Merger

[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name

Other: Assignment & Confirmatory License

Execution Date: 5/20/08 & 6/2/08 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔀 No

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/120,257 Filed 5/14/2008 ID # 700373242

Additional numbers attached? X No B Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: ____ one (1)

Name:	Russell D. Elliott			
Internal Address:	Sandia National Laboratories Intellectual Property Center, 11500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
		🛛 Enclosed		
	Mail Stop 0161			
Street Address: P. O. Box 5800		X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou		
		8. Deposit Account number: <u>19-0131</u>		
City: <u>Albuquerque</u>	State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>871</u> 85-0161	(Attach duplicate conv of this page if paving by account)		

State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>87185-0161</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicf, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the griginal Accument. Russell D. Elliott Signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:____ 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

700373936

09-Jun-08 07:57am From-Sandia Patents

RUSSELL D. ELLIOTT COMPANY; SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

03-Jun-08 07:01am From-Sandia Patents

T-700 P-002/005 F-208

SD10676.1S112575 May 2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert W. Bradshaw and Douglas A. Brosseau, of Albuquerque, New Mexico has(have) made an invention relating to Low-Melting Point Inorganic Nitrate Salt Heat Transfer Fluid in the course of the work authorized by Contract DE-AC04-94AL85000 between SANDIA CORPORATION and the UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, said invention being disclosed and claimed in an application for United States parent, identified as DOE Docket No: S-112,575 duly executed by said inventors and

WHEREAS Inventor(s), in consideration of employment by Sandia Corporation, has(have) agreed, among other things, to assign to Sandia Corporation, its successors and assigns, all rights to inventions, discoveries, or improvements made or conceived in the course of their employment; and

WHERRAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the U.S. Department of Energy has granted a waiver of Government rights in the above-identified invention to Sandia Corporation; and

THEREFORE, Inventor(s) hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Sandia Corporation their entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as reissues or extensions of said patents.

Inventor(s) covenants with Sandia Corporation that, except for the rights, if any, of the Government, his/her interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. They agree, at the request of Sandia corporation, to make, execute, and deliver to Sandia Corporation, the Government, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of them in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

Page 2

09-Jun-08 07:57am From-Sandia Patents

+5058441418

RUSSELL D. ELLIOTT COMPANY: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

08-Jun-08 07:01am

From-Sandla Patents

+5059441419

T-708 P.003/005 F-208

SD10676.1S112575 May 2008

Signed at Albuquerque, New Mexico.

Douglas A.

<u>5 | 14 | 0 8</u> Date

)) 55;

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

On above dates, personally appeared before me, Notary Public, Wervey Difference? Douglas A. Brosseau, to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



Public

Approved and consented to this _____ day of M2008.

SANDIA CORPORATION

Russell D. Elliott Chief IP Counsel Intellectual Property Center, MS 0161

09-Jun-08 07:57am From-Sandia Patents

+5058441418

+6056441416

May 2008

T-708 P.004/005 F-208

SD10676.1S112575

RUSSELL D. ELLIOTT COMPANY: SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES

08-Jun-08 07:02am From-Sandia Patento

¥

Livermore, California Signed at Albaquerque, Now Marico.

Robert W. Bradshaw

May 27, 2008 Date

CALIFORNIA STATE OF NEW MEXICO) ALA MEDA) SS: COUNTY OF DERNALELO)

On above dates, personally appeared before me, Notary Public, _________, Robert W. Bradshaw, to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Approved and consented to this day of 2008.

PORATION

Russell D. Ellieff Chief IP Counsel Intellectual Property Center, MS 0161

09-Jun-08	07:58am	From-Sandia F	atents		+5058441418	T-713 P.	006/006 F-217
RUSSELL	D. ELLI	OTT COM	PANY:SANDIA	NATIONAL	LABORATORIE	S	· · · · · · ·
08-Jun-6	06 07:02am	From-Sandia	Patente		+6088441418	T-708 P.005/	'005 F-208
	CALIFOR	inia all-	PURPOSE AC	KNOWLED	GMENT	there are a second and a second and a second a s	
1	State of Calif			ſ			and sentences of the
	County of	ameda	·	_ }			
	On Mary 2	27,2008	before me, <u>before</u>	monde Jo	when the second	2.0-1	
J	ر_ personally ap 	beared <u>Krty</u>	ел <u>т (). В</u> ган	<u>ksnau -</u>	CULS North Act for a second se		
		AMANDA Corominion Notory Public Alaroyda My Canat, Epite My Canat, Epite	California California California California SOcra, 2011	Ve the perso within instru- he/sbs/they e capacity(les), instrument the which the per- the certify under of the State of true and com	o me on the basis of a n(s) whose name(s) a iment and acknow secured the same in and that by his/nerfat e person(s), or the son(s) acted, execut or PENALTY OF PEF of California that the t act.	S/Gre-subscribed viedged to me his/her/fiboir auti telr signature(s) entity upon bei ed the instrumen UURY under the loregoing paragr sal.	to the that torized on the half of t
	Though the . Bi	information below nó oculó prevent i	is hot required by tax, , municient removal and ,	TIONAL — It may prove valuati Tallactment of (b):	le to persons relying on th form to enother documen	là document	<u></u>
	/escription c	h Attached D	ocument		ionn is entitier documer.	IE.	
			Byrmen A		·		
	Coursent Date		7,2008	0 77	_ Number of Pages:	_ 2	
			bove: <u>Kussell</u>	<u>v tino</u>	<u> </u>		
ន 0 ០ ០	igner's Name: Individual Corporate Of Partner — 🗆	Claimed by 8		Signer's Na Individue Corporal Pertnor -			
			Top of numb hore	□ Attorney □ Trustee	In Fact	HUGHT THUMA OF MUNE Top of thuma	Pallut P hana
SI	gner 1s Repres	:enting:	$\equiv $		presenting:		
	······································		L	<u> </u>		=	\checkmark
-547 1923	107 National Notery Ap	uncialion - Sãop De Sate	n de la companya de la companya Angle, F.C. Barr 2402 - Charge da la	n oa kistaaliiz- waaj	allowing the basis of the basis	aligned to the second second	

•

. _